504705588 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4752310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GUERRA	06/26/2017
PAMELA ANNE MCCLIMANS	06/26/2017
PEIQI JIANG	06/26/2017
SUSIE WOOD	06/26/2017
MARK HALE	06/26/2017
CHRISTINA URBANSKI	06/26/2017
ROY KARR	07/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GENERALE D'OPTIQUE)	
Street Address:	147 RUE DE PARIS	
City:	CHARENTON-LE-PONT	
State/Country:	ate/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15540976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149326440

Email: mguidry@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM LI

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069100-0143PTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA GUIDRY
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Guidry/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017

504705588 PATENT REEL: 044826 FRAME: 0269

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssign_0143PTUS#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssign_0143PTUS#page2.tif

source=ExecutedAssign_0143PTUS#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044826 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, John GUERRA, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; Pamela Anne MCCLIMANS, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; Peigi JIANG, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; Susie WOOD, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; Mark HALE, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; Christina URBANSKI, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234; and Roy KARR, having a mailing address of c/o Essilor of America, Inc. 13555 North Stemmons Freeway Dallas, Texas 75234 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AUTOMATED EYEWEAR KIOSK", shown and described in U.S. Patent Application 15/540,976 WL June 29, 2017 _{WL} Number , filed "Application"); and,

WHEREAS, Essilor International (Compagnie Générale d'Optique), having its principal place of business at 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton-le-Pont, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, Application and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignors agree to assign and hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Application, and in and to any and all patent applications in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may claim priority to said Application or which may be directed to said inventions, said patent applications including without limitation any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, utility models, industrial models, and designs, and in and to any and all patents in the United States and all countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and convey to

1

90959528_1

Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at MCGUIREWOODS LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	6-26-2017-	Signature:	
			Achn Criente a
		- 11	
•	T 40 4 4 5	<i>//</i>	101 1 1' MUN '
Date:	6-76-2017-	Signature:	and the control of the factor of the control of the
			Pamela Anne MCCLIMANS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date:	6.26.201)	Signature:	- P.)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Peiqi JTANG
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	6-26-2017	Signature:	Sie A. Word
			Susie WOOD
Datas	6-26-2017	Clamaturas	
Date.	œ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Oishanne.	MarkIFALE
	905 - A		1462-1:
Date:	6-26-2017	Signature:	
	an ann a mar an		Christina URBANSKI
Date:		Signature:	
		and the second	Roy KARR

2069100-0143PTUS CAS1813/dv

Assignee any right to recover for past and future infringement of the patents assigned herein.

Assignors HEREBY covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to, enforce, and defend said inventions, applications and patents, and Assignors authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other patent-issuing authority in the United States or any other country, to issue said patents to Assignee.

Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at MCGUIREWOODS LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	Signature:
	John GUERRA
Date:	Signature:
	Pamela Anne MCCLIMANS
Date:	Signature:
	Peiqi JIANG
Date:	Signature:
	Susie WOOD
Date:	Signature:
	Mark HALE
Date:	Signature:
	Christina URBANSKI
7/-/-	
Date: $7/5/17$	Signature: A CACA
	Roy KAKR

2

90959528_1

PATENT REEL: 044826 FRAME: 0273